		2-2003
		Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	(Rev. 6-93) 1024	444424 Patent and Trademark Of
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:P	Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
	Christopher T. RICH Clay E. Tully 5.5.03	Name: Woodstream Corporation
F	Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	Street Address: 69 N. Locust Street
	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Lititz
	Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 1, 2003	State/Country: <u>Pennsylvania</u> Zip: <u>17601</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29181047 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 1, 2003	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
	Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
(Attorney Docket No. <u>6208/P68791US0</u>	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
/ ,/09/2 03 DB 0. FC:8 21	YRNE 00000084 2918104/ 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Marvin R. Stern, Reg. No. 20,640	May 5, 2003
	Name of Person Signing / Reg.# Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

JPH&S 103-12/93

PATENT REEL: 014039 FRAME: 0950

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Christopher T. Rich, whose address is 154 Skymeadow Lane, Leola, PA 17540 and Clay E. Tully whose address is 938 Carter Cover, Hummelstown, Pennsylvania 17036 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DESIGN OF BIRD FOOD DISPENSER, for which they have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been executed **Ativok** on 5-1-03 and assigned Serial No. ______ (ASSIGNORS grant their attorneys the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.);

WHEREAS, Woodstream Corporation, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, located and doing business at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543-0327, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and elsewhere therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to any and all design patents, reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed upon said invention in

PATENT REEL: 014039 FRAME: 0951

any country; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS further agree, without any payment by ASSIGNEE other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNORS, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make these provisions binding upon ASSIGNORS' heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns; and ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, that the same are unencumbered, and that they have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>day</u> of <u>May</u>, 2003.

Christopher T. Rich

WITNESSES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>May</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2003.

WITNESSES:

(6208/P68791US0)

2